

United Steelworkers Local 9187

116 Cleveland Ave NW, Suite 307 Canton, Ohio 44702

Local 9187 – District 1

2024 Local Union Officer Election Information

Election Information

Date: Wednesday April 17th, 2024 Time: 11:30AM to 6:00PM Location: USW Local 9187 Union Office 116 Cleveland Avenue NW, Suite 307 Canton. OH 44702

YOU MUST PRESENT YOUR STARK JFS BADGE UPON ENTERING THE HALL TO VOTE.

The Local Union has provided physical arrangements to enable you to cast a secret ballot; you must use them!

Election Committee Info

Election Chair Jennifer Loomis – Children Services Division Members

Lisa Boykins – Child Support Division Valerie Brown – Human Services Division

Absentee Ballot Requests

Absentee ballots are available to any member whose work will require the member to be fifty (50) miles away from the designated polling place during the time of the election. Any member who is prevented from appearing at the polls because of service in the armed forces or vacation can cast an absentee ballot.

To request your absentee ballot, you must:

A: Mail a signed written statement to Jennifer Loomis at 116 Cleveland Ave NW Suite 307 Canton, OH 44702

B: Your request must be received by the chairperson at least seven (7) days in advance of the election.

C: The request must specify either the work assignment that will require the member to be fifty (50) miles away from the designated polling place during the Local Union's entire election period, the vacation or military service that will prevent the member from appearing at the polling place of the Local Union during the entire election period.

Upon receipt of a timely request for an absentee ballot, the chairperson will determine the factual validity of such request. In the event such a member is entitled to an absentee ballot the committee shall immediately mail the member an absentee ballot by certified mail. **To be counted the absentee ballot must be received by the chairperson no later than 6:30PM on April 17th, 2024.**

> For questions contact a member of the Local Union Election Committee or you can email usw9187@gmail.com.